March 31,

2012

Preferential

Allotment

79,500 10 200.00 Cash 6,982,300 0.21 0.16

March 25, Bonus Issue 2,094,690 10 N.A. Consideration 9,076,990 5.50 4.12

117

Note 1: Percentage calculation for pre-issue and post issue capital has been adjusted for sub-division of face value

of Equity Shares uptil March 18, 2011.

*  Assuming full subscription in the Issue.

(b) All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid up as on the respective dates of

acquisition of such Equity Shares. Our Promoters have confirmed to our Company and the BRLM

that the Equity Shares held by our Promoters have been financed from their personal funds, and no

loans or financial assistance from any bank or financial institution has been availed by them for

such purpose.

(c) The table below presents the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group, who hold Equity

Shares as on the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholders Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

issued Equity

Share capital

(%)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

issued Equity

Share capital

(%)*

Promoters

1.  Dr. Murlidhar Khetan 1,476,332 3.88 1,476,332 2.91

2.  Basant Kumar Khetan 1,416,480 3.72 1,416,480 2.79

3.  Jaiprakash Khetan 1,556,620 4.09 1,556,620 3.06

4.  Pradeep Kumar Khetan 1,190,280 3.12 1,190,280 2.34

5.  VSG Trade Private Limited 9,076,990 23.83 9,076,990 17.87

6.  Topline Finvest Private

Limited

6,507,638 17.08 6,507,638 12.81

2017 in the ratio

of 3:10

other than

cash

(II) 8,555,290 22.46 16.84

 Total (I) + (II)   9,076,990 23.83 17.87

(F) Topline Finvest Private Limited

May 24,

2010

Transfer of

Shares

50,000 100 100 Cash 50,000 1.31 0.98

Equity Shares issued on March 18, 2011 due to division of shares of face value

of `100 each into shares of face value of `10 each.   (I)

500,000 1.31 0.98

March 31,

2011

Preferential

Allotment

595,000 10 1000 Cash 1,095,000 1.56 1.17

August 17,

2011

Bonus Issue

in the ratio

of 3:1

3,285,000 10 N.A. Consideration

other than

cash

4,380,000 8.62 6.47

March 31,

2012

Preferential

Allotment

585,875 10 200.00 Cash 4,965,875 1.54 1.15

October 15,

2014

Transfer of

Shares

40,000 10 10 Cash 5,005,875 0.11 0.08

March 25,

2017

Bonus Issue

in the ratio

of 3:10

1,501,763 10 N.A. Consideration

other than

cash

6,507,638 3.94 2.96

(II) 6,007,638 15.77 11.83

 Total (I) + (II)   6,507,638 17.08

12.81

118

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholders Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

issued Equity

Share capital

(%)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

issued Equity

Share capital

(%)*

Total (A) 21,224,340 55.72 21,224,340 41.79

Promoter Group

1.  Sohani Devi Khetan 1,803,048 4.73 1,803,048 3.55

2.  Ranjana Khetan 653,640 1.72 653,640 1.29

3.  Sneha Khetan 1,440,400 3.78 1,440,400 2.84

4.  Kavita Khetan 976,560 2.56 976,560 1.92

5.  Nidhi Khetan   328,900 0.86 328,900 0.65

6.  Deepjyoti Khetan 287,300 0.74 287,300 0.57

7.  Payal Khetan 41,600 0.11 41,600 0.08

8.  Rainy Khetan   137,800 0.36 137,800 0.27

9.  Kreesna Industries India

Private Limited

234,000 0.61 234,000 0.46

10.  North Eastern Cables Private

Limited

520,000 1.37 520,000 1.02

11.  Mahak Builders Private

Limited

546,000 1.43 546,000 1.08

12.  Brahmaputra Infra Power

Private Limited

468,000 1.23 468,000 0.92

13.  Murlidhar Khetan & Sons 140,400 0.37 140,400 0.28

14.  Pradip Kumar Khetan (HUF) 178,880 0.47 178,880 0.35

Total (B) 7,756,528 20.34 7,756,528 15.27

Total 28,980,868 76.06 28,980,868 57.06

*Assuming full subscription in the Issue.

ii. Details of Promoters contribution locked in for three years.

Pursuant to Regulations 32 and 36 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of 20% of the fully

diluted post-Issue Equity capital of our Company held by the Promoters shall be considered as

Promoter’s Contribution ("Promoters' Contribution") and locked in for a period of three years

from the date of Allotment.

The lock-in of the Minimum Promoters' Contribution would be created as per applicable laws and

procedures and details of the same shall also be provided to the Stock Exchanges before the listing